

PIT CREW INDEMNITY FORM (Northern Territory) EXCLUSION OF LIABILITY, RELEASE AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK

CAR No.: _____

In exchange for being able to attend or participate in the Event, I agree:

- to release Australian Auto-Sport Alliance Pty. Ltd., promoters, sponsor organisations, land owners and lessees, organisers of the Event, their respective servants, Officials, representatives and agents (collectively, the "Associated Entities") from all liability for my death or personal injury (including burns and psychological trauma) howsoever arising from my participation in or attendance at the Event, except to the extent prohibited by law;
- that Australian Auto-Sport Alliance Pty. Ltd. and the Associated Entities do not make any warranty, implied or express, that the Event services will be provided with due care and skill or that any materials provided in connection with the services will be fit for the purpose for which they are supplied; and
- to attend or participate in the Event at my own risk.

I acknowledge that Motor Sport is dangerous and that accidents causing death, personal injury, and disability can, and do happen.

I also acknowledge and agree that neither Australian Auto-Sport Alliance Pty. Ltd., nor Winton Motor Raceway Pty. Ltd., nor the sponsor organisations, nor the land owners or lessees, nor the Organisers of the race Meeting/Event, nor their respective servants, Officials, representatives or agents (all of whom shall collectively be called "the Organisers"), shall be under any liability for my death, or any personal injury which may be sustained by me, as a result of participation in or being present at the Event.

I understand that this disclaimer is not intended to exclude any valid claim I may have under the Australian Auto-Sport Alliance Pty. Ltd. Insurance Scheme.

Pit Crew Membe	er Name:	
Address:		
Signed:	SIGNATURE OF PIT CREW MEMBER	Date:
*		to a representative of the Track before the Participant is issued access to Restricted Areas during the Event.
	DISCLAIMER AND CONSENT STATE	MENT FOR PERSONS 16 YEARS - UNDER 18 YEARS
I	being t	ne parent/guardian of
Ν	IAME OF PARENT / LEGAL GUARDIAN	PIT CREW MEMBER NAME
SPORT IS DANG	EROUS, AND AGREE THAT NEITHER "AUSTR	TO HIM / HER PARTICIPATING. IN DOING SO, I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT MOTOR ALIAN AUTO-SPORT ALLIANCE PTY. LTD". NOR THE "ORGANISERS" SHALL BE RSONAL INJURY WHICH MAY BE SUSTAINED BY THE ABOVE-NAMED MINOR OR CAUSED BY NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE.
Signed:	SIGNATURE OF PARENT / LEGAL GUARDIAN	Date:
		Pit Crew Indemnity Form (NT) 2023

AASA House 41 Fox Street, Winton, VIC 3673 Telephone: 03 5721 7800 www.aasa.com.au info@aasa.com.au